and Part II – Price Bid / BOQ) 

5(ii) Specification at website 

TNPGCL www.tangedco.gov.in 

NIC https://tntenders.gov.in 

5(iii) URL for online bid submission for E 

–tender only on 
https://tntenders.gov.in 

6 (i) Earnest Money Deposit Amount (EMD) Rs.23,500/-(Rupees Twenty Three Thousand and Five 

Hundred Only) 

EMD to be paid through online payment gateway. 

a) The online payment Gateway has been enabled for 

TNPGCL in TN Tenders portal (https://tntenders.gov.in/).  

The payments for the tenders like EMD should be 

remitted by the Bidders only through online payment

[...]

SECTION – I 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

1.0 Intending Tenderer should pay an EMD amount as specified in the Tender Specification Abstract. 

1.1 Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit as follows: Earnest Money 
Deposit: Rs.23,500/-(Rupees Twenty Three Thousand and Five Hundred Only). Scanned copy of the   

E-receipt duly reflecting the EMD Transaction shall be uploaded.  

1.2 If submitting Earnest Money Deposit as PEMD/Udyam(SSI) (as mentioned in the specification), 

then select the exempted from EMD payment as “YES”.

[...]

The Bidder should be a manufacturer or their authorized dealer of Motors. In case of authorized dealer, 
necessary dealership certificate with validity of the period should be enclosed.   

2. The bidder should have already supplied LT / HT Motors previously for a value of not less than                

Rs. 6,06,100/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Six Thousand  and One Hundred) in  a single order to TNPGCL / 

TANGEDCO/TANTRANSCO/TNEB /PSU/OSEBs/Govt.  Organization / Govt. Undertaking within a period of 
last ten years between the  date of order and the date of tender opening. 

3. The bidder should furnish performance certificate from the end user for the above executed order. In 

case the bidder executed order to TNPGCL / TANGEDCO / TNEB, the performance certificate from the end 
user will be obtained by tender inviting authority.  

4. The bidder‟s annual Turnover should be more than Rs. 6,06,100/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Six Thousand  and 
One Hundred) in any one of the said three financial Years (2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25) 

In case of companies registered under companies act, the copy of the Audited Financial statements 

like Profit & Loss Account and Balance sheet with UDIN for the above mentioned three years shall be